
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

04080531 

Bryce Care Limited 

|/We 

W Vaughan Jones, 11 Coopers Yard, Curran Road, Cardiff, CF10 S5NB 

Susan Clay, 11 Coopers Yard, Curran Road, Cardiff, CF10 5NB 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 29 April 2015 

Date 05 May 2015 

Jones, Giles & Clay Limited 

11 Coopers Yard 

Curran Road 
Cardiff 

CF10 5NB 

Ref JGCO001MWVJ/SC/SH/GC/BD 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

08/05/2015 #151 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

ANA 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Bryce Care Limited 

on the 29 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Cost Lh 

Signed Ce —= 

Dated 295 | ay | a 

a | 

J 
LUMPANIES HOUSE 



Bryce Care Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 April 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Freehold Land & Property 387,187 00 700,000 00 

National Westminster Bank Plc (496,506 54) 

Surplus c/d 203,493 46 

Plant & Machinery 13,526 00 13,526 00 
Shawbrook Asset Finance (33,010 48) 

Deficiency c/d (19,484 48) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Investment in Associated Company 363,232 00 Me 
Plant & Machinery 38,013 00 3,500 00 

Inter company debtors 11,780 00 Mic 

Other debtors 5,939 00 Nie 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated tota! assets available for preferential creditors 3,500 00 

a Date 27, 4 J rs 



Bryce Care Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 April 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,500 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 3,436 25 

3,436 25 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 63 75 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
63 75 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 63 75 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 63 75 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 63 75 

SURPLUS B/D 203,493 46 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 19,484 48 

_. Trade & Expense_Creditors,_§- = eee ee 229,584.18 
Employees 23,589 77 

Directors loan 377 17 

273,035 60 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (69,478 39) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (69,478 39) 

\ssued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 400 

400 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (69,482 39) 

sane CS Date 2.4 Jovy ! 17 



AaveAA ‘ @SNOH 
‘aBpuiqsBuly * peoy 

BUOIIIA 
I
N
S
N
Q
n
s
p
Y
 

31}9D 
1
0
9
9
 

£zS2b'9L 
YH6 

O
L
V
S
 
‘WNEAN 

‘uamad 
UAIYAG 

peoy 
uleW 

Z 
WMD 

4,NYaneD 
0099 

2b 
2£Z€ 

YHG 
O
L
V
S
 
‘UeaN 

‘ueM]99 
UAIYAG * peoy 

7 | 1 | | i | | | | I 
